FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

01 FC:481

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No: VWRO2418

100988189

 \mathbf{R}

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): MAN 3-16-99 Name: <u>Univar Corporation</u> **Univar Corporation** Address: 6100 Carillon Point Individuals Association City: Kirkland State: WA ZIP: 98033 General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual(s) citizenship Corporation-State of Delaware Association State of General Partnership State of Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Limited Partnership State of Corporation-State State of Washington 3. Nature of conveyance: Other _ **Assignment** Merger If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Security Agreement Change of Name representative designation is attached: Yes RNo (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution date: March 5, 1999 (effective nunc pro tunc February 29, 1996) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No(s). 1,118,569 A. Trademark Application No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed. KiSong Kim Lang-Caditz, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR Check No. in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed. JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may Suite 2800 be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Seattle, WA 98101-2347 Number 03-1740. (206) 695-1715 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. le Son le 15 3-11-99
Rignature Date KiSong Kim Lang-Caditz Name of Attorney or Agent Direct Dial (206) 695-1715 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Cateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231, on 03/18/1999 INBUYEN 00000307 1118569

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0242

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Univar Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 6100 Carillon Point, Kirkland, Washington 98033 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and is using the trademark VANWET which has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,118,569 dated May 22, 1979; and

WHEREAS, Univar Corporation, a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 6100 Carillon Point, Kirkland, Washington 98033 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title to and interest in said trademark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark.

This assig	nment	is effectiv	e nunc pro t	<i>unc</i> Febru	ary 29, 1996.			
Executed	at _	Kirklan	d	(city),	Washington,	this	5 t h	day of
	Marc		_, 1999.					·
				UNIVAR CORPORATION				
					Jillia C			
				Pri	nted Name: <u>W</u>	illiam	A. Bu	t1er
				Titl	le: <u>Senior V</u>	ice Pro	esiden	t
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss.					
COUNTY OF KING)					
I certify the is the person who	nat I ki	now or hav	e satisfactor	y evidend	ce that Will	iam A.	Butle	r
instrument, on acknowledged it	oath	stated tha	t he was	authorize	ed to execute	the i	nstrum	ent and
and voluntary act	of suc	HAMITUTES NA N. DEG SOON EL MAOTARY	the uses and	d purpose	s mentioned in	the inst	trument	t.
	ST.	AUBLIC 40.25.00	NO/C		tary Rublic commission e	xpires	10-2	<i>5</i> –00

KLC:MPW

VWRO\418252.DOC

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0243**

RECORDED: 03/16/1999